are expensed. Extensions to existing consents are treated as
additions to the existing consent.

These assets have a finite life and are amortised on a straight
line basis over their estimated useful lives of five to thirty-five
years. Where a reduction in useful life can be reliably estimated
the amortisation is accelerated to reflect the remaining life

Subsequent to initial recognition, intangible assets are reported
at cost less accumulated amortisation and accumulated
impairment losses.

In thousands of New Zealand dollars Fair Value
Impact

($000s)

Impact on
Equity Value

KEY SENSITIVITIES - IMPACT OF EV
Container pricing +1.0% 283,000 Increase

Container pricing -1.0% (252,000) Decrease

WACC +1.0% (90,000) Decrease
WACC -1.0% 129,000 Increase

Capital Expenditure +10.0% (70,000) Decrease
Capital Expenditure -10.0% 65,000 Increase

Container Volumes +1% 30,000 Increase

Container Volumes -1% (44,000) Decrease

Inflation +0.5% (21,000) Decrease

Inflation -0.5% 20,000 Increase

The results of this revaluation exercise indicate the carrying value approximates fair value and as a result no fair value
adjustments have been made.

/1
43

14
2

8. Trade and Other Receivables
In thousands of New Zealand dollars 2024 2023

Trade receivables (before impairment)  24,293  24,480

Provision for impairment (note 11)  (214)  (463)

Trade and other receivables  24,079  24,017

Recognition and measurement

Trade receivables are recognised initially at fair value and subsequently measured
at amortised cost using the effective interest rate method, less any lifetime
expected credit losses.

At 30 June 2024 there were 102,261,279 shares on issue (2023:
102,261,279). All issued shares are fully paid and have no par value.

The holders of ordinary shares are entitled to receive dividends as
declared from time to time by the Directors and are entitled to one
vote per share at meetings of the Company. All shares rank equally
with regard to the Company’s residual assets.